
Union County, Connersville, East
Central Middle School Cross Country Meet

Liberty, IN
Sep. 22, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 25 1 2 5 8 9 10 11 12:45.9 1:16.9
2 Union County 49 3 7 12 13 14 15 13:54.9 2:22.7
3 Connersville 61 4 6 16 17 18 19 15:41.9 5:10.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Natalie Stenger, 7 12:01.6
2 Jena Weiler, 8 12:19.1
5 Alyssa Donawerth, 7 12:59.8
8 Addy Bittner, 7 13:10.1
9 Grace Kirchgassner, 6 13:18.5
10 Avery Bittner, 8 13:28.8
11 Lily Gambrel, 8 13:43.6

Total Time = 1:03:49.1     Total Places = 25

2. Union County
3 Lillian Goecke, 7 12:48.7
7 Henley Paddock, 6 13:01.4
12 Kelsey Dare, 6 13:48.3
13 Olivia Tinkle, 7 14:44.4
14 Kayleigh Johnson, 6 15:11.3
15 Alyce Yaden, 6 15:31.2

Total Time = 1:09:34.1     Total Places = 49

3. Connersville
4 Rylee Ruf, 8 12:52.0
6 Maddie Osborn, 8 13:01.4
16 Ilene Taylor, 7 17:15.4
17 Oliva Judd, 7 17:18.1
18 Madison Hendrix, 7 18:02.4
19 Olivia Nuberg, 8 20:13.9

Total Time = 1:18:29.3     Total Places = 61

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Natalie Stenger, 7 12:01.6 East Central
2 2 Jena Weiler, 8 12:19.1 East Central
3 3 Lillian Goecke, 7 12:48.7 Union County
4 4 Rylee Ruf, 8 12:52.0 Connersville
5 5 Alyssa Donawerth, 7 12:59.8 East Central
6 6 Maddie Osborn, 8 13:01.4 Connersville



7 7 Henley Paddock, 6 13:01.4 Union County
8 8 Addy Bittner, 7 13:10.1 East Central
9 9 Grace Kirchgassner, 6 13:18.5 East Central
10 10 Avery Bittner, 8 13:28.8 East Central
11 11 Lily Gambrel, 8 13:43.6 East Central
12 Callie Barrett, 7 13:44.8 East Central
13 12 Kelsey Dare, 6 13:48.3 Union County
14 Josie Wolf, 7 14:01.8 East Central
15 Molly Lewis, 7 14:03.5 East Central
16 Audrey Engel, 5 14:11.5 East Central
17 Lydia Middendorf, 8 14:16.8 East Central
18 Molly O'Connor, 8 14:21.1 East Central
19 13 Olivia Tinkle, 7 14:44.4 Union County
20 Kameryn Sullivan, 7 14:46.8 East Central
21 14 Kayleigh Johnson, 6 15:11.3 Union County
22 Katelyn Swales, 5 15:27.8 East Central
23 15 Alyce Yaden, 6 15:31.2 Union County
24 Emma Morris, 6 15:42.5 East Central
25 Layla Gambrel, 7 15:55.2 East Central
26 McKenna Murray, 5 16:05.1 East Central
27 Adelyn Perkins, 5 16:14.6 East Central
28 16 Ilene Taylor, 7 17:15.4 Connersville
29 17 Oliva Judd, 7 17:18.1 Connersville
30 18 Madison Hendrix, 7 18:02.4 Connersville
31 Kyndal Franklin, 6 19:13.0 East Central
32 19 Olivia Nuberg, 8 20:13.9 Connersville
33 Alexa Coffman, 6 21:36.2 East Central


